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University of Nicosia

University:
Surname:

Name:

Rank:

Faculty:
Department:
Scientific Domain:

Georgiou
Michail

Associate Professor
School of Humanities & Social Sciences
Architecture
Architecture, Computational Design + Digital Fabrication

Qualification Year

MSc in Adaptive 2006
Architecture and
Computation

MArch 2005

Academic qualifications

Awarding Institution
University College London, the Bartlett

National Technical University of

Athens (NTUA)

Department
Architecture

Architecture

Thesis title

Architectural privacy, a topological approach to
relational design problems

Project: “No man’s Land, the town of Famagusta”,
Thesis: “Collective memory and Space

Employment history

Period of employment

From
09/2010

11/2016
08/2020
06/2009
09/2006
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To
present

present
present
08/2020
05/2009

Employer
University of Nicosia

Seamlexity LLC
OOMLLC
Self Employed
Foster + Partners

Location

Nicosia

Limassol

Limassol

Limassol
London

Position

Associate Professor/Programme
Coordinator

Computational Designer
Architect/Director
Architect
Architect/Design Analyst



Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.

Ref.
No

1

10

11

Year

2021

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2014

2009

2007

2006

Title

X-MAX | a digitally fabricated,
component-based, scrap metal
assembly

BLOOM — Materialising
Computational Workflows

‘Zebra Computing Moiré
Animations’

‘Apostle Peter and St. Helen the
Martyr Chapel’

“Outstanding Architectural Work by
an Emerging Architect (U40): Ap.
Peter + St. Helen Chapel Pafos”

“Iterating towards Affordability”

“Form Complexity - Rewind | ‘God’s
Eye’ Sukkahville 2013”

“Affordable Complexity - 'God's Eye
- Sukkahville 2013”

“‘INDEX_MESH, Hacking public
spaces into common places”

“Physical.virtual||Virtual.physical;”

“Physical.virtual||Virtual.physical;
technical report”
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Other authors

O. Georgiou, P.
Fereos and E.
Efthimiou

0. Georgiou

0. Georgiou

0. Georgiou and
C. Williams

0. Georgiou

0. Georgiou and
T. Kwok

A. Stavridou, S.
Tzimopoulou, A.
Kouveli, D.
Psychogios, D.

Papadopoulos and

X. Papadopoulos

Journal and Publisher /
Conference

ASCAAD 2021, the American University in
Cairo (AUC), Cairo, Egypt

GSM4Q 2019, Qatar University, Qatar

6th eCAADe Regional International
Symposium / University of Cyprus

EU mies Award17, European union prize for
contemporary architecture, the compilation,
Fundacio Mies van der Rohe

Triannual Journal “State Architecture Awards*

Design Modelling Symposium 2015, Modelling
Behaviour, Springer

Design Agency, 34th Annual Conference of
the Association for Computer Aided Design in
Architecture (ACADIA)

32nd eCAADe Conference of Architecture and
Built Environment

IFIP WG9.5 "Virtuality and Society"

Embedded, Embodied, Adaptive: Architecture
and Computation, Emergent Architecture, Ed.
A. Fatah gen. Schieck and S. Hanna,
Emergent Architecture Press London

2nd International Conference of Intelligent
Environments

Vol.

Pages

536-
549

57-64

154

22-27

517-
526

229-
236

169-

177
21-24

26-27

111-
117



Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition
1 2021 ARC 2021 VR Exhibition International Online Curator
2 2020 ARC 2020 VR Exhibition International Online Curator
3 2018 “Ripples®,digitally fabricated Local Various locations, Exhibitor
Interactive Moiré Installation Cyprus
4 2018 “Today’s Architecture, Tomorrow’s Local Various locations, Exhibitor
Heritage” Cyprus
5 2016 XXI International Exhibition of the International Milan, Italy Technical Consultant

Triennale di Milano HUMAN
TOPOGRAPHIES EMERGING

IDENTITES

6 2015 ‘ThreeD’ 3D printing exhibition Local Limassol Film Exhibitor

Festival, Cyprus

7 2014 ‘BLOCKS’, Digital Fabrication and Local Nicosia, Cyprus Exhibitor
Marble Exhibition

8 2014 Digital Design + Fabrication Local Pop-Up Nicosia Exhibitor
Exhibition’ Festival, Cyprus

9 2013 ‘Traditional Furniture and Local Limassol, Cyprus Exhibitor
Contemporary Cypriot Design
Exhibition’

10 2010 ‘Rebuilding No Man’s Land: No International London Festival of | Exhibitor
Population to Accommodate No Architecture, UK
Parameters to Inform’

11 2010 ‘Rebuilding No Man’s Land: No Local Famagusta Gate, Exhibitor
Population to Accommodate No Nicosia, Cyprus
Parameters to Inform’

12 2006 ‘Adaptive Architecture and International The Bartlett, UCL, Exhibitor
Computation Exhibition’ London, UK
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Ref.
Number

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Period Organization Title of Position or Service
2018 Cyprus Architects Committee Member for the selection of the Curator of
Association the Cyprus Pavilion in Venice Biennale
2018 - Pafilia Consultancy Services for ONE, Limassol
2018 Cybarco Consultancy Services for Temporary Casinos,
Limassol
2017 - 2018 Cybarco Consultancy Services for Oval, Limassol
2012 Department of Town Consultancy Services for Polemi, Pafos Master Plan

Planning and Housing

Key Activities
Review and Selection

Computational Design
Computational Design

Computational Design

Architecture/Town
Planning

Awards / International Recognition

Ref.
Number

1

2

Date

2017

2017

2016

2016

2014

2013

Title

Nomination for the EU Mies van De Rohe Award 2017 “Apostle Peter + St Helen the
Martyr” Chapel, Pafos, Cyprus

1st Prize Fabrication Category FABFEST, ‘GET HIGH WITHOUT DRUGS’, with O.
Georgiou, N. Agapiou, A. Athanasiou, V. Charalambides, C. Christoforou, K. Karagiannis,
D. Voniatis and K. Tzanoudaki

Cyprus State Architecture Award 2016, “Apostle Peter + St Helen the Martyr” Chapel,
Pafos, Cyprus

1st Prize “BLOOM Pavilion, Pafos Cultural Capital 2016”, International Design
Competition, with O. Georgiou, C. Solomou and K. Kyriakides

Finalist “Sukkhaville 2014, Toronto, Canada”, International Design Competition, with, A.
Vuap, A. Nicolas, O. Georgiou and T. Kwok

1st place “Sukkhaville 2013, Toronto, Canada”, International Design Competition, with, C.
Galanou, C. Koufopavlou, O. Georgiou and T. Kwok
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Awarded by:

Cyprus Architects
Association

University of Westminster,
London, UK

Republic of Cyprus

Pafos Cultural Capital
2017, Cyprus

Kehilla Foundation ,
Torono Canada

Kehilla Foundation ,
Torono Canada



