

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Georgiou
Name:	Michail
Rank:	Associate Professor
Faculty:	School of Humanities & Social Sciences
Department:	Architecture
Scientific Domain:	Architecture, Computational Design + Digital Fabrication

Academic qualifications					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
MSc in Adaptive Architecture and Computation	2006	University College London, the Bartlett	Architecture	Architectural privacy, a topological approach to relational design problems	
MArch	2005	National Technical University of Athens (NTUA)	Architecture	Project: "No man's Land, the town of Famagusta", Thesis: "Collective memory and Space	

Employment history				
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Position
From	То	Employer	Location	Position
09/2010	present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Associate Professor/Programme Coordinator
11/2016	present	Seamlexity LLC	Limassol	Computational Designer
08/2020	present	OOM LLC	Limassol	Architect/Director
06/2009	08/2020	Self Employed	Limassol	Architect
09/2006	05/2009	Foster + Partners	London	Architect/Design Analyst

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

Ref. No	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2021	X-MAX a digitally fabricated, component-based, scrap metal assembly	O. Georgiou, P. Fereos and E. Efthimiou	ASCAAD 2021, the American University in Cairo (AUC), Cairo, Egypt	-	536- 549
2	2019	BLOOM – Materialising Computational Workflows	O. Georgiou	GSM4Q 2019, Qatar University, Qatar	-	-
3	2018	'Zebra Computing Moiré Animations'	O. Georgiou	6th eCAADe Regional International Symposium / University of Cyprus	-	57-64
4	2017	'Apostle Peter and St. Helen the Martyr Chapel'	-	EU mies Award17, European union prize for contemporary architecture, the compilation, Fundacio Mies van der Rohe	1	154
5	2016	"Outstanding Architectural Work by an Emerging Architect (U40): Ap. Peter + St. Helen Chapel Pafos"	-	Triannual Journal "State Architecture Awards"	-	22-27
6	2015	"Iterating towards Affordability"	O. Georgiou and C. Williams	Design Modelling Symposium 2015, Modelling Behaviour, Springer	-	517- 526
7	2014	"Form Complexity - Rewind 'God's Eye' Sukkahville 2013"	O. Georgiou	Design Agency, 34th Annual Conference of the Association for Computer Aided Design in Architecture (ACADIA)	-	229- 236
8	2014	"Affordable Complexity - 'God's Eye' - Sukkahville 2013"	O. Georgiou and T. Kwok	32nd eCAADe Conference of Architecture and Built Environment	2	169- 177
9	2009	"INDEX_MESH, Hacking public spaces into common places"	A. Stavridou, S. Tzimopoulou, A. Kouveli, D. Psychogios, D. Papadopoulos and X. Papadopoulos	IFIP WG9.5 "Virtuality and Society"	-	21-24
10	2007	"Physical.virtual Virtual.physical;"	-	Embedded, Embodied, Adaptive: Architecture and Computation, Emergent Architecture, Ed. A. Fatah gen. Schieck and S. Hanna, Emergent Architecture Press London	-	26-27
11	2006	"Physical.virtual Virtual.physical; technical report"		2nd International Conference of Intelligent Environments	2	111- 117

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

2

Exhibitions					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1	2021	ARC 2021 VR Exhibition	International	Online	Curator
2	2020	ARC 2020 VR Exhibition	International	Online	Curator
3	2018	"Ripples",digitally fabricated Interactive Moiré Installation	Local	Various locations, Cyprus	Exhibitor
4	2018	"Today's Architecture, Tomorrow's Heritage"	Local	Various locations, Cyprus	Exhibitor
5	2016	XXI International Exhibition of the Triennale di Milano HUMAN TOPOGRAPHIES_EMERGING IDENTITES	International	Milan, Italy	Technical Consultant
6	2015	'ThreeD' 3D printing exhibition	Local	Limassol Film Festival, Cyprus	Exhibitor
7	2014	'BLOCKS', Digital Fabrication and Marble Exhibition	Local	Nicosia, Cyprus	Exhibitor
8	2014	Digital Design + Fabrication Exhibition'	Local	Pop-Up Nicosia Festival, Cyprus	Exhibitor
9	2013	'Traditional Furniture and Contemporary Cypriot Design Exhibition'	Local	Limassol, Cyprus	Exhibitor
10	2010	'Rebuilding No Man's Land: No Population to Accommodate No Parameters to Inform'	International	London Festival of Architecture, UK	Exhibitor
11	2010	'Rebuilding No Man's Land: No Population to Accommodate No Parameters to Inform'	Local	Famagusta Gate, Nicosia, Cyprus	Exhibitor
12	2006	'Adaptive Architecture and Computation Exhibition'	International	The Bartlett, UCL, London, UK	Exhibitor

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1	2018	Cyprus Architects Association	Committee Member for the selection of the Curator of the Cyprus Pavilion in Venice Biennale	Review and Selection	
2	2018 -	Pafilia	Consultancy Services for ONE, Limassol	Computational Design	
3	2018	Cybarco	Consultancy Services for Temporary Casinos, Limassol	Computational Design	
4	2017 - 2018	Cybarco	Consultancy Services for Oval, Limassol	Computational Design	
5	2012	Department of Town Planning and Housing	Consultancy Services for Polemi, Pafos Master Plan	Architecture/Town Planning	

Awards / International Recognition				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:	
1	2017	Nomination for the EU Mies van De Rohe Award 2017 "Apostle Peter + St Helen the Martyr" Chapel, Pafos, Cyprus	Cyprus Architects Association	
2	2017	1st Prize Fabrication Category FABFEST, 'GET HIGH WITHOUT DRUGS', with O. Georgiou, N. Agapiou, A. Athanasiou, V. Charalambides, C. Christoforou, K. Karagiannis, D. Voniatis and K. Tzanoudaki	University of Westminster, London, UK	
3	2016	Cyprus State Architecture Award 2016, "Apostle Peter + St Helen the Martyr" Chapel, Pafos, Cyprus	Republic of Cyprus	
4	2016	1st Prize "BLOOM Pavilion, Pafos Cultural Capital 2016", International Design Competition, with O. Georgiou, C. Solomou and K. Kyriakides	Pafos Cultural Capital 2017, Cyprus	
5	2014	Finalist "Sukkhaville 2014, Toronto, Canada", International Design Competition, with, A. Vuap, A. Nicolas, O. Georgiou and T. Kwok	Kehilla Foundation , Torono Canada	
5	2013	1st place "Sukkhaville 2013, Toronto, Canada", International Design Competition, with, C. Galanou, C. Koufopavlou, O. Georgiou and T. Kwok	Kehilla Foundation , Torono Canada	

Academic Staff Short Profile/Short CV